USPTO 4/25/2008 2:45:59 PM PAGE 3/010 Fax Server TO:TAYLOR & AUST, P.C. COMPANY:P.O. BOX 560

		PATENT ASSIGNMEN	NT
lectronic Version tylesheet Version		04/24/2008 500521907	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u></u>	
		Name	Execution Date
Paul D. Marvin			04/21/2008
Johann H. Pierce			04/21/2008
James K. Adamson			04/21/2008
Todd E. Van Hal		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	04/21/2008
Jeffrey A. Turigliani			04/23/2008
Peter E. Kenyon			04/24/2008
City: State/Country:	Moline ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61265		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total. 1 Property Type Application Number: 1210		Numi 12108576	har
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		N/
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(260)89 <i>I be sent via LIS</i>	7-9300 Mail when the lax attempt is unsuccess	รณี.
Phone:	260 897		
Email: iplaw@tayloraust.com			
	an Tandara (Aust, P.C.	
Correspondent Nam		- 580	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	P.O. 80	x 560 NDIANA 45710	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: 	P.O. Bo Avilla, I		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	P.O. Bo Avilla, II T NUMBER:	NDIANA 46710	

700369844

TAYLORAUST

USPTO 4/25/2008 2:45:59 PM PAGE 4/010 Fax Server TO:TAYLOR & AUST, P.C. COMPANY:P.O. BOX 560

.

Total Attachments: 6 source=JDC0214exeasm#page1.tif source=JDC0214exeasm#page2.tif source=JDC0214exeasm#page3.tif source=JDC0214exeasm#page4.tif source=JDC0214exeasm#page5.tif source=JDC0214exeasm#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

FLUID COOLER LOCATED IN AN AIR STREAM OF A WORK ASSEMBLY

OF AN AGRICULTURAL COMBINE

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deern expedient In connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Paul D. Marvin

Date signed application 21 APOUS

State of Ill County of P day of .

Sworn to before me this

SEAL

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

FLUID COOLER LOCATED IN AN AIR STREAM OF A WORK ASSEMBLY

OF AN AGRICULTURAL COMBINE

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

day of

Date signed application 21 4n-68 Johann H. Pierce State of N County of

Sworn to before me this \mathscr{A}'

SEAL

Notary Public

2008.



ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

FLUID COOLER LOCATED IN AN AIR STREAM OF A WORK ASSEMBLY.

OF AN AGRICULTURAL COMBINE

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right; title and Interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Decre & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Date signed application 2/A/Los

James K. Adamson

State of All County of J ... L

Swom to before me this _____ day of

SEAL

2008

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL **CECILIA IRENE CORNELIS** NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/13/09 ----

05/01/2008 15:33 3178940803

TAYLORAUST

Attorney Docket No. 18348 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

FLUID COOLER LOCATED IN AN AIR STREAM OF A WORK ASSEMBLY

OF AN AGRICULTURAL COMBINE

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the essigned rights to Decre & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below;

Date signed application ZIApr CS Todo E. Van Ha State of > County of 2008 Sworn to before me this day of SEAL Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL **CECILIA IRENE CORNELIS** NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/13/09

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

FLUID COOLER LOCATED IN AN AIR STREAM OF A WORK ASSEMBLY

OF AN AGRICULTURAL COMBINE

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline. Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue; reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any latters petent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below;

Off Date signed	ed application <u>23 Apr D</u> 8
Jeffrey/A. (Jungliatti	· ·
State of Illerde Sclaul	
Sworn to before me this 33 day of Goul 2008.	
Cecilia	free Correlii
SEAL Notary Public	
OFFICIAL SEAL	
CECILIA IRENE CORNELIS	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/13/05	
	PATENT
	REEL · 020892 ERAME

REEL: 020892 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

FLUID COOLER LOCATED IN AN AIR STREAM OF A WORK ASSEMBLY

OF AN AGRICULTURAL COMBINE

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention,

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Decre & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below;

en Date signed application Peter E. Kenyon State of County of 2008 Sworn to before me this day of SEAL Notary Public WY COMMISSION EXPRESSION 2003 SIONLLII 70 STATE - DIUBUR YRATON CECILIA IRENE CORNELIS OFFICIAL SEAL -PATENT REEL: 020892 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 04/24/2008